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C M INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

Celebrating 10 Glorious Years

CMIS/2025/PS/029 Date: 30/08/2025

Upcoming Events Circular for September 2025

Dear Parents,

Kindly note the following events for the month of September 2025.

Date Day Event Note
Sr.
No.
1 | 01/09/2025 Monday Gauri Pooja Holiday
Grade X Board Exam Parent Details already shared.
Orientation
e Students to come
dressed in rainbow
National Nutrition colours (multi- colour)
Day/ VIBGYOR Day .
2 02/09/2025 Tuesday or in any one colour of
the rainbow.

e Send fruits or dry
fruits mandatorily in
tiffin.

Special Assembly Topic - Healthy Food
Empowering IE for Healthy Life
I o Topic- OINUT fgaq
Special Assembly "@E?fa'ﬁ YTt w
3 03/09/2025 Wednesday Empowering IIB et ’
Teachers’ Day Activities will be
4 04/09/2025 Thursday _ conductedin the
Celebration school.
, Dispersal will be at
: 05/09/2025 Friday Teachers’ Day
1.00 PM.
; Holiday
’ 06/09/2025 Saturday Anant Chaturdashi
International “Education Shared,
7 08/09/2025 Monday Literacy Day Empowerment

Multiplied” Activity.

Hindi Diwas Special Assembly in all
8 11/09/2025 Thursday Celebration Classes.




9 13/09/2025

Saturday

Grade VI to VIII
Term - 1 Begins

Details already shared.

10 | 15/09/2025 Monday Grade|-VTerm1
Exam Begins
Grade IX - PT2 Details already shared.
Exam Begins
Talk presented by students of
11 17/09/2025 Wednesday Launch of CMED Talks Grade X.
Grade | = IX
Saturday Examination Details already shared.
20/09/2025 _
12 e Instructional Day
Grade X e Dispersal at 1 pm.
. Talk presented by students of
13 | 26/09/2025 Friday CMED Talks Grade V.
Talk presented by students of
15 30/09/2025 Tuesday CMED Talks

Talk presented by students of
Grade VI and VII.

Regards

i

Principal




